UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED & PREPARED BY:
Draper and Kramer Mortgage Corp DB/P.O. Box 5914
Santa Rosa, CA 95402-5914
(855) 281-0092

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ROBERT A SHIPLEY NANCY S LEVY 333 N CANAL ST UNIT 3103 CHICAGO, IL 60606-1539 Doc#: 1315439016 Fee: \$42.25 HHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Peeds Date: 06/03/2013 09:07 AM Pg. 1 of 2

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 9122684851

MIN: 100188512082626456 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Cook, IL

Property: 333 N CANAL \$ F UNIT 3103 , CHICAGO, IL 606061539 Parcel#: 17093060321062, 17093060321098, 17093060321313

The undersigned, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for the beneficial owner, by and through its Assistant Secretary below, hereby certifies that it is the holder of the indebtedness secured by the hereafter described mo torge and acknowledges that, on or before 5/13/2013, the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$417,000.00 secured by the mortgage dated 8/13/2012 and executed by ROBERT A SHIPLEY, BOTH UNMARRIED, NANCY S LEVY Borrower, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Draper and Kramer Mortgage Corp. DBA 1st Advantage Mortgage, Lender, recorded on 9/26/2012 as Instrument No. 1227042060 in Book, Page, in Cook (County/Town), IL, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage and request that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) records.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.	
By Killedladda	May 14, 2013
Brittney Blackwelder, Assistant Secretary STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA	4
	Ö

On 5/14/2013 before me A. Moeller, Notary Public, personally appeared Brittney Blackwel der personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowled; ad to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., and that by his/her signature on this instrument Mortgage Fiectronic Registration Systems, Inc., executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this May 14, 2013

By:

A. MOELLER

COMM # 2011118

NOTALY PUBLIC & COLOR TO COLOR TO

Prepared by: Draper and Kramer Mortgage Corp DBA 1st Advantage Mortgage, 1235 N. Dutton Ave, Suite E, Santa Rosa, CA 95401

1315439016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1;

Units 3103, P-60, S-2, in the Residences at Riverbend Condominium as delineated and defined on the plat of survey of the following described parcel of real estate:

Part of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 in Block "K" in the Original Town of Chicago in the Southwest ¼ of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in cook County, Illinois.

Which survey is attached as exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded January 4, 2002 as document number (x/20)17903, as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel 2

Fasements for the benefit of Parcel 1 above described, as created by Declaration of Easements and Covenants dated June 1, 1981 and recorded June 5, 1981 as document 25895261 and as amended by amendment to Declaration of Fasements and Covenar is recorded January 4, 2002 as document number 0020017902. For particulars as to location refer to easement premises numbers 1, 2, 3 and 4 as described in the amendment therein.

Parcel 3:

Easements for the benefit of Parcel I above described as created by deed in trust subject to easements, covenants, and restrictions dated March 27, 1989 and recorded March 28, 1989 as document 89134782 made by and between Chicago Union Station Company, an Illino's Corporation and LaSalle National Bank as Trustee under trust agreement dated January 1, 1989 and known as trust number 114065 and the deed in trust subject to Easements, Covenants and Restrictions dated March 27, 19%, and recorded March 28, 1989 as document 89134783 made by Consolidated Rail Corporation, a Pennsylvania Corporation to LaSalle National Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 1, 1989 and known as trust number 114065 for (a) use, maintain, repair, replace or renew adequate columns, trusses, horizontal structural members of undations and other supports; (b) for the purpose of inspecting the projects supporting columns, footing and foundations, elevators, piping, electrical lines and any other services as well as the underside of the air exhaust system, and to bring such materials and perform such labor as may be necessary or convenient to safely, adequately and properly in intain, repair and strengthen such structures, services and systems; and (c) construct stairways and passageways if necessary or useful to maintain said structures or services in the expected space, as defined and described therein. (the si bsurieze land below the air rights portion of the property).

Parcel 4.

Reciprocal cross easement as contained in Section 30 of the Declaration of Condominium recorded January 4, 2002 as document number 0020017903 for the use of automobile spaces and access thereto over these portions of the parking units and the common elements as described therein.

Parcel 5:

Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 as described in Section 29 of the Declaration of Condominium recorded January 4, 2002 as document number 0020017903 for ingress, egress, and other uses as more fully described therein over and across the nonsubmitted portion as described therein.

Fasement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as described in the Easement Agreement recorded May 18, 2000 as document number 00358933 for ingress and egress for the construction, installation operation, use and protection of caissons as more fully described therein.